
LANCASTER Lancaster County, Nebraska
LHT E B R A REQUISITION FORM

All Fields Are Required - Do Not Exceed 1 Vendor per Requisition
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Jay D Waeglijwaegli@lancaster.ne.gov

Jay D Waeglijwaegli@lancaster.ne.gov

Lancaster County Engineering, 444 Chen-ycreek Rd, Bldg B, Lincoln, NE 68528

Lancaster County Engineering, 444 Chen-ycreek Rd/ BIdg B, Lincoln, NE 68522

Sid Diilon Ford Inc.
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7/23/2019

7/23/2019

2019/20

15038 OC

Do you intend to pay for this with P-Card? D Yes E3 No (If yes, do not fill in Fund, Bus. Unit and OBJ Codes below)
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Line 1 -1 Ton Diesel Crew Cab 4 Door 4X4 Dual Rear Wheel Truck, 2019 Ford F350

GVWR: 14,000 Ib, W3D/ XLT, 6-7 L engine, 44W - 6 Speed Automatic Transmission

Line 8 - Right and LeftTeIescopic Mirrors, Minimum 6x8"

Line 18-Knapheide Dual Wheel Chassis w/87 bed/ Utility Body Model #696D54

Line ISA-Downgrade to 8" Steel flatbed w/skirts, drop ball, folding sides, tool boxes/ wiring

Line 29-Rearview Camera

Line 31-Dual Alternators

Line 36-9' Boss Straight Plow

Line 36A-Snow Plow Prep Package

Please See State of Nebraska contract, section 6F/ and emails from vendor for pricing.
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Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

^UNltSRRICE^

$43,368.00

$357.00

$7,860.00

-$2,510.00

$481.00

$255.00

$5,935.00

$285.00

Total Price

IIi)C!iRRICE£S

$86/736.00

$714.00

$15,7250.00

-$5/020.00

$962.00

$510.00

$11,870.00

$570.00

$112.062.00

The undersigned^ certifies that the abo^ reg^iis,itioned^ material and/or service is included in the current appropriation:

_7/23/2019_

DateOffice / Agency / or Q^artment Head

Email a copy of the completed & si^fied requisition to Qty/County Purchasing Division. Originals are not needed.

7/24/2019

C-19-0582



STATE OF NEBRASKA CONTRACT AWARD
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BUSINESS UNIT
9000

VENDOR NUMBER: 2131702

VENDOR ADDRESS:

SID DILLON FORD INC
305 S 2ND ST
PO BOX 572
CERESCO NE 68017-0572

ORDER DATE
10/10/18
BUYER

JULIE SCHILTZ (AS}

Slate Purchasing Bureau
1526 K Street, Suite 130
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500
Fax:(402)471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER
15038 OC

Primary Award

AN AWARD HAS BEEN MADE TO THE CONTRACTOR NAMED ABOVE FOR THE FURNISHING OF MATERIALS AND/OR SERVICES
AS LISTED BELOW FOR THE PERIOD:

OCTOBER 20, 2018 THROUGH OCTOBER 19,2019

NO ACTION ON THE PART OF THE CONTRACTOR NEEDS TO BE TAKEN AT THIS TIME. ORDERS FOR THE MATERIALS AND/OR
SERVICES WILL BE MADE AS NEEDED BY THE VARIOUS AGENCIES OF THE STATE.

THIS CONTRACT IS NOT AN EXCLUSIVE CONTRACT TO FURNISH; THE MATERIALS AND/OR SERVICES SHOWN BELOW, AND
DOES NOT PRECLUDE THE PURCHASE OF SIMILAR MATERIALS ANO/OR SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES.

THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF THIS CONTRACT BEYOND THE TERMINATION DATE WHEN
MUTUALLY AGREEABLE TO THE CONTRACTOR AND THE STATE^OF NEBRASKA.

Original/Bid Document 5891 OF ; '

Contract to supply and deliver 2019 or Current Production Year 1 ton Crew Cab 4x4 Diesel Trucks as per the attached specifications, for
the contract period October 20, 2018 through October 19, 2019. The contract may be renewed for one (1) additional one (1) year period
when mutually agreeable to the vendor and the State of Nebraska. '[ '••

]

See attached Master Agreement Terms and Conditions page for approximate units to be purchased. The Unit Price is equal to the Base
Price for items before the Option Bid List,

Make/Model: FORD F350 , i

IMPORTANT NOTE: Purchase Orders must have a paint line selected providing Exterior Color, Interior Color, and Seat Color. The colors
and color codes are provided on a color chart attached to the contract. ! ; '

i

Vendor Contact: Ron Fullerton ,
Phone:402-540-7578 '
E-Mail: Ron.Fullerton@SidDillon.com

(vc 10/10/18)

Estimated
Quantity

20.0000

Unit of
Measure

EA
Line Description

1 1 TON DIESEL CREW CAB 4 DOOR
4X4 DUAL REAR WHEELS TRUCK
2019 Or Current Production Year 1 TON DIESEL CREW CAB 4 DOOR 4X4 DUAL REAR WHEELS TRUCK

Minimum Wheelbase: 156"
Minimum Engine Size: 5.9L Diesel
Minimum Rear Seat Leg Room: 38.5"
Minimum Tire Size: 16" Goodyear Wrangler MT/R or equivalent off road tires

Unit
Price

43,368.0000

M^r,
'?PYE? _// ^;/ /^
y'^fl^r Mn/i<t'

MATERIEL ADMINISTRATOR
'•. •" R43600|N]SC0001|NISC0001 20160301



STATE OF NEBRASKA CONTRACT AWARD

PAGE
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BUSINESS UNIT
9006

ORDER DATE
10/10/18
BUYER

JULIESCHILTZ(AS)

VENDOR NUMBER: 2131702

State Purchasing Bureau
1526 K Street, Suite 130
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6600
Fax:(402)471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER
15038 OC

Estimated
Quantity

Unit of
Measure

Unit
PriceLine Description

Minimum GVWR; 9,900

Make: FORD
Model: F350
GVWR: 14,000
Series, Code, Trim Level: CREW CAB,W3D, XLT
Engine: 6.7L
Transmission No. / Gear Ratio No.: 44W - 6 SPEED AUTO
EPA: NA
Delivery time after receipt of order (number/days): 40-180
MSRP as bid: $58,640

The original manufacturer's statement of origin, a service authorization card and a properly executed service and
warranty policy shall accompany each vehicle when delivered.

20.0000 EA 35,430.0000E85 1 TON CREW CAB 4 DOOR
4X4 DUAL REAR WHEELS TRUCK
2019 Or Current Production Year E85 1 TON CREW CAB 4 DOOR 4X4 DUAL REAR WHEELS TRUCK

E85 (Units capable of operating on a fuel mixture of up to 85% Ethanol/15% Unleaded gasoline without additional
change or conversion.) i

Engine: 6.2L
Transmission No. / Gear Ratio No.: 44P - 6 SPPED AUTO
Make; FORD
Model: F350
GVWR: 14,000 . I
Series, Code, Trim Level: CREW CAB - W3D - XLT ! •
EPA:NA
Delivery time after receipt of order (number/days): 40-180
MSRP as bid: $49,420

The original manufacturer's statement of origin, a service authorization card, and a property executed service and
warranty policy shall accompany each vehicle when delivered.

OPTIONS

ENGINE OTHER GAS
ALTERNATE ENGINE SIZE
(DEDUCT FROM LINE 1)

SPECIFY ENGINE SIZE: 6.2L

ENGINE OTHER DIESEL
INCLUDING BLOCK HEATER

20.0000 EA

20.0000 EA

-7,243.0000

8,593.0000

INITIALS
R43600|N!SCOt)01]NISC0001 2D150901



STATE OF NEBRASKA CONTRACT AWARD

PAGE
3 of 6

BUSINESS UNIT
sooo

ORDER DATE
10/10/18
BUYER

JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)

VENDOR NUMBER: 2131702

Estimated
Line Description Quantity

FACTORY OR DEALER INSTALLED. ALTERNATE ENGINE SIZE.
ADD TO LINE 2

IF DEALER INSTALLED, SUPPLY MANUFACTURER:

Model: FORD
Warranty: SAME AS LINE #1
Specify Engine Size: 6.7L

5 FOG LIGHTS

6 40-20-40 OR 60-40 i
WITH DRIVER 6 WAY POWER
CONTROLLED SEAT, IF AVAILABLE FROM MANUFACTURER

SPECIFY BENCH SEAT: 40-20-40

7 CLOTH W/VINYL TRIM
BUCKET TYPE SEATS .\-

8 RIGHT AND LEFT ;
TELESCOPIC MIRRORS MINIMUM 6X8

9 HEAVY DUTY ALTERNATOR
OPTIONAL, MINIMUM
105AMPALTERNATOR

SPECIFY AMPS: 240 GAS ENGINE ONLY

10 SLIDING REAR VISION WINDOW

11 KNAPHEIDE NO LID ON
UTILITY BODY
(DEDUCT)

12 WARMER NO LID ON
UTILITY BODY
(DEDUCT)

13 CARPETED FLOOR

14 SHORT PICKUP BOX LENGTH
SRW ONLY
(DEDUCT)

SPECIFY WHEELBASE: 160

20.0000

20.0000

20.0000

20.0000

20.0000

State Purchasing Bureau
1526 K Street, Suite 130
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500
Fax:(402)471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER
15038 OC

Unit of
Measure

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Unit
Price

1,600.0000

1,600.0000

969.0000

357.0000

285.0000

20.0000

20.0000

20.0000

20.0000

20.0000

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

572.0000

-600.0000

-1,165.0000

190.0000

-700.0000

BWER INITIALS
fM;l'!UaIiiBO)l)tH|H18(;tWI 21M5091H



STATE OF NEBRASKA CONTRACT AWARD
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BUSINESS UNIT
9000

ORDER DATE
10/10/18
BUYER

JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)

VENDOR NUMBER: 2131702

State Purchasing Bureau
1526 K Street, Suite 130
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500
Fax:(402)471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER
15038 OC

Estimated
Line Description Quantity

SPECIFY DIMENSIONS OF BOX BID (IN INCHES): LENGTH, WIDTH AND
WIDTH BETWEEN WHEEL WELLS: 81 .9 X 66.9 X 50.5

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

SINGLE REAR WHEELS
(DEDUCT)

20.0000

Unit of
Measure

EA

Unit
Price

-589.0000

GVWR (NOTE: FIVE WHEELS AND TIRES WILL BE REQUIRED MEETING SAME REQUIREMENTS AS
DEFINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS)

20.0000 EAWARMER SINGLE WHEEL CHASSIS
WITH EIGHT FOOT
UTILITY BODY (SEE ATTACHMENT) COLOR OF UTILITY BODY TO MATCH MANUFACTURER COLOR
CHARTS.

10,990.0000

SPECIFY MAKE AND MODEL: WARMER - W$298M$MU ,

20.0000 EAKNAPHEIDE SINGLE WHEEL CHASSIS
WITH EIGHT FOOT ;
UTILITY BODY (SEE ATTACHMENT) COLOR OF UTILITY BODY TO MATCH MANUFACTURER COLOR
CHARTS.

6,909.0000

SPECIFY MAKE AND MODEL: KNAPHEIDE 696 •

20.0000 EAKNAPHEIDE DUAL WHEEL CHASSIS
WITH EIGHT FOOT
UTILITY BODY (SEE ATTACHMENT) COLOR OF UTILITY BODY TO MATCH MANUFACTURER COLOR
CHARTS.

7,860.0000

SPECIFY MAKE AND MODEL: KNAPHEIDE -696D54

20.0000 EAWARNER DUAL WHEEL CHASSIS
WITH EIGHT FOOT
UTILITY BODY (SEE ATTACHMENT) COLOR OF UTILITY BODY TO MATCH MANUFACTURER COLOR
CHARTS.

12,267,0000

SPECIFY MAKE AND MODEL: WARNER - R$98MDWU

SINGLE WHEEL CHASSIS
CAB WITH NO UTILITY BOX
60" CA

DUAL WHEEL CHASSIS
CAB WITH NO UTILITY BOX
60" CA

HD RUBBERIZED SPRAY

20.0000 EA 43,710,0000

20,0000 EA 44,698.0000

20.0000 EA 475.0000

60YER INITIALS
R43500|N[SC0001|NISC0001 20160901



STATE OF NEBRASKA CONTRACT AWARD

PAGE
5 of 6

BUSINESS UNir
9000

ORDER DATE
10/10/18
BUYER

JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)

VENDOR NUMBER: 2131702

State Purchasing Bureau
1526 KStrest, Suite 130
Lincoln, Nabraska 68508

Telephone; (402) 471-6500
Fax:(402)471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER
15038 OC

Line Description

IN PICKUP BED LINER
(LINEX, RHINO OR EQUIVALENT)

SPECIFY MANUFACTURER: RHINO

23 HD RUBBERIZED SPRAY
IN UTILITY BODY BED LINER
(LINEX, RHINO OR EQUIVALENT)

SPECIFY MANUFACTURER: RHINO
I,

24 STANDARD PAINT
ATTACH LIST i;
AND IDENTIFY AS NO ADDITIONAL COST PAINTS

25 FOR DEPART OF TRANSPORTATION , . i |
YELLOW COLOR ; 11' i
OF DODGE #PL1, FORD #84353, CHEVROLET/GMC #WA-
MINIMUM ORDER REQUIRED. ii ;

26 EXTRA COST PAINT ;
ATTACH LIST
AND IDENTIFY AS EXTRA COST PAINTS

27 ADDITIONAL REMOTE FOB
FROM MANUFACTURER

28 DELIVERY WITH ONLY TWO
SETS 01= KEYS PER VEHICLE
(DEDUCT)

29 REARVIEW CAMERA
DEALER OR FACTORY INSTALLED

30 TAILGATE STEP
DEALER OR FACTORY INSTALLED

31 DUAL ALTERNATORS
DEALER OR FACTORY INSTALLED

32 PROTECTIVE VINYL
SIDE MOLDINGS
DEALER INSTALLED IF NOT STANDARD EQUIPMENT

33 SERVICE REPAIR MANUAL
EQUIPMENT AND ENGINE

Estimated Unit of
Quantity Measure

20.0000 EA

20.0000 EA

20.0000 EA

253A CODE (9W3) WITH NO

20.0000

20,0000

20.0000

20.0000

20.0000

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

20.0000

20,0000

20.0000

EA

EA

EA

Unit
Price

600.0000

0.0000

868.0000

0.0000

135.0000

-27.0000

481.0000

375.0000

255.0000

350.0000

395.0000



STATE OF NEBRASKA CONTRACT AWARD
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BUSINESS UNIT
9000

ORDER DATE
10/10/18
BUYER

JULIE SCHILTZ(AS)

VENDOR NUMBER: 2131702

State Purchasing Bureau
1526 K Street, Suite 130
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500
Fax:(402)471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER
15038 DC

34

35

36

37

38

Estimated
Quantity

Unit of
Measure

Unit
PriceLine Description

SPECIFY TYPE OF SERVICE REPAIR MANUAL AVAILABLE: PAPER COPY, CD ROM OR ONLINE: CD

ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR
WARRANTIES FROM MANUFACTURER

SPECIFY YEARS AND MILES: CALL FOR OPTIONS

20.0000

20.0000

$

$

0.0000

400.0000DROP SHIPMENT CHARGES
OUTSIDE THE LINCOLN AREA
ADDITIONAL COSTS OF CHARGES FOR VEHICLE DROP SHIPMENT OUTSIDE THE LINCOLN AREA. DROP
SHIPMENT CHARGES WOULD BE FOR VEHICLES BOUGHT BY POLITICAL ENTITIES AND OTHER
DIVISIONS OF GOVERNMENT.

9' BOSS STRAIGHT PLOW

UPGRADE TO 9'2" V-PLOW

DOWNGRADE TO 3/4 TRUCK , '
WITH DIESEL ENGINE SRW, SWB . '
(DEDUCT FROM LINE 1)

20.0000

20.0000

20,0000

EA

EA

EA

5,935.0000

6,930.0000

-2,599.0000

'INITIALS
MKWjMWCWCINU.Wttll 2015ogm




