



Lancaster County, Nebraska

REQUISITION FORM



All Fields Are Required - Do Not Exceed 1 Vendor per Requisition

Name, Email, & Phone o Person Requisitioning	Revision 1		Da	ate Prepared:	7/23/2019
Name, Email, & Phone o Contact Person for PC		Date Requested:		7/23/2019	
Agency & Delivery Address			Date Rev	vised (if any):	
Agency & Billing Address	26	For Budget Year:		2019/20	
Proposed Vendor/s	Sid Dillon Ford Inc.	Contract / Bid Number:		15038 OC	
Do you	intend to pay for this with P-Card? $\ \square$ Yes $\ \boxtimes$ No $\ $ (If yes, do not fill in Fe	und, Bus. Unit a	nd OBJ C	odes below)	
Fund #: 022	Bus. Unit # 703	PO N	lumber (*	Purchasing):	
OBJ CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
57425 Line 1 - 1 Ton D	Diesel Crew Cab 4 Door 4X4 Dual Rear Wheel Truck, 2019 Ford F350				
GVWR: 14,000	lb, W3D, XLT, 6.7 L engine, 44W – 6 Speed Automatic Transmission	2	Each	\$43,368.00	\$86,736.00
Line 8 – Right a	nd Left Telescopic Mirrors, Minimum 6x8"	2	Each	\$357.00	\$714.00
Line 18-Knaphe	eide Dual Wheel Chassis w/8' bed, Utility Body Model #696D54	2	Each	\$7,860.00	\$15,7250.00
Line 18A-Downgrade to 8" Steel flatbed w/skirts, drop ball, folding sides, tool boxes, wiring		2	Each	-\$2,510.00	-\$5,020.00
Line 29-Rearvie	ew Camera	2	Each	\$481.00	\$962.00
Line 31-Dual Al	ternators	2	Each	\$255.00	\$510.00
Line 36-9' Boss	Straight Plow	2	Each	\$5,935.00	\$11,870.00
Line 36A-Snow	Plow Prep Package	2	Each	\$285.00	\$570.00
Please See Stat	e of Nebraska contract, section 6F, and emails from vendor for pricing.				
				Total Dei	6442.052.00
Th	e undersigned certifies that the above requisitioned material and/or service is inc		• •	Total Price ropriation:	<u>\$112,062.00</u>
	1 Street 1 S	7/2	23/2019_		
	Office / Agency / or Department Head		Date		

Email a copy of the completed & signed requisition to City/County Purchasing Division. Originals are not needed.

PAGE	ORDER DATE
1 of 6	10/10/18
BUSINESS UNIT	BUYER
9000	JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)
VENDOR NUMBER: 2131702	
VENDOR ADDRESS:	
SID DILLON FORD INC	
305 S 2ND ST	
PO BOX 572	
CERESCO NE 68017-0572	

State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500 Fax: (402) 471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER 15038 OC Primary Award

AN AWARD HAS BEEN MADE TO THE CONTRACTOR NAMED ABOVE FOR THE FURNISHING OF MATERIALS AND/OR SERVICES AS LISTED BELOW FOR THE PERIOD:

OCTOBER 20, 2018 THROUGH OCTOBER 19, 2019

NO ACTION ON THE PART OF THE CONTRACTOR NEEDS TO BE TAKEN AT THIS TIME. ORDERS FOR THE MATERIALS AND/OR SERVICES WILL BE MADE AS NEEDED BY THE VARIOUS AGENCIES OF THE STATE.

THIS CONTRACT IS NOT AN EXCLUSIVE CONTRACT TO FURNISH THE MATERIALS AND/OR SERVICES SHOWN BELOW, AND DOES NOT PRECLUDE THE PURCHASE OF SIMILAR MATERIALS AND/OR SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES.

THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF THIS CONTRACT BEYOND THE TERMINATION DATE WHEN MUTUALLY AGREEABLE TO THE CONTRACTOR AND THE STATE OF NEBRASKA.

Original/Bid Document 5891 OF

Contract to supply and deliver 2019 or Current Production Year 1 ton Crew Cab 4x4 Diesel Trucks as per the attached specifications, for the contract period October 20, 2018 through October 19, 2019. The contract may be renewed for one (1) additional one (1) year period when mutually agreeable to the vendor and the State of Nebraska.

See attached Master Agreement Terms and Conditions page for approximate units to be purchased. The Unit Price is equal to the Base Price for items before the Option Bid List.

Make/Model: FORD F350

IMPORTANT NOTE: Purchase Orders must have a paint line selected providing Exterior Color, Interior Color, and Seat Color. The colors and color codes are provided on a color chart attached to the contract.

Vendor Contact: Ron Fullerton

Phone: 402-540-7578

E-Mail: Ron.Fullerton@SidDillon.com

(vc 10/10/18)

Line	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
1	1 TON DIESEL CREW CAB 4 DOOR	20.0000	EA	43,368.0000
	4X4 DUAL REAR WHEELS TRUCK			
	2019 Or Current Production Year 1 TON DIESEL CREW CAB	4 DOOR 4X4 DU	AL REAR WHEE	ELS TRUCK

Minimum Wheelbase: 156" Minimum Engine Size: 5.9L Diesel Minimum Rear Seat Leg Room: 38.5"

Minimum Tire Size: 16" Goodyear Wrangler MT/R or equivalent off road tires

MATERIEL ADMINISTRATOR

√ R43500|NISC0001|NISC0001 20150901

PAGE	ORDER DATE
2 of 6	10/10/18
BUSINESS UNIT	BUYER
9000	JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)

VENDOR NUMBER:

2131702

State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500 Fax: (402) 471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER 15038 OC

Unit

Price

Line Description

Minimum GVWR: 9,900

Make: FORD Model: F350 GVWR: 14,000

Series, Code, Trim Level: CREW CAB, W3D, XLT

Engine: 6.7L

Transmission No. / Gear Ratio No.: 44W - 6 SPEED AUTO EPA: NA

Delivery time after receipt of order (number/days): 40-180

MSRP as bid: \$58,640

The original manufacturer's statement of origin, a service authorization card and a properly executed service and warranty policy shall accompany each vehicle when delivered.

E85 1 TON CREW CAB 4 DOOR 2

20.0000

Estimated

Quantity

EΑ

Unit of

Measure

35,430.0000

4X4 DUAL REAR WHEELS TRUCK

2019 Or Current Production Year E85 1 TON CREW CAB 4 DOOR 4X4 DUAL REAR WHEELS TRUCK

E85 (Units capable of operating on a fuel mixture of up to 85% Ethanol/15% Unleaded gasoline without additional change or conversion.)

Transmission No. / Gear Ratio No.: 44P - 6 SPPED AUTO

Make: FORD Model: F350 GVWR: 14,000

Series, Code, Trim Level: CREW CAB - W3D - XLT

Delivery time after receipt of order (number/days): 40-180

MSRP as bid: \$49,420

The original manufacturer's statement of origin, a service authorization card, and a properly executed service and warranty policy shall accompany each vehicle when delivered.

OPTIONS

3 **ENGINE OTHER GAS** 20,0000

EA

-7,243.0000

ALTERNATE ENGINE SIZE (DEDUCT FROM LINE 1)

SPECIFY ENGINE SIZE: 6.2L

ENGINE OTHER DIESEL 4 INCLUDING BLOCK HEATER 20.0000

EΑ

8,593,0000

RUYER INITIALS R43500|NISC0001|NISC0001 20150901

PAGE	ORDER DATE
3 of 6	10/10/18
BUSINESS UNIT	BUYER
9000	JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)

VENDOR NUMBER:

2131702

State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500 Fax: (402) 471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER 15038 OC

Line	Description FACTORY OR DEALER INSTALLED. ALTERNATE ENGINE	Estimated Quantity SIZE.	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
	ADD TO LINE 2 IF DEALER INSTALLED, SUPPLY MANUFACTURER:			
	,			
	Model: FORD Warranty: SAME AS LINE #1 Specify Engine Size: 6.7L			
5	FOG LIGHTS	20.0000	EA	1,600.0000
6	40-20-40 OR 60-40 WITH DRIVER 6 WAY POWER CONTROLLED SEAT, IF AVAILABLE FROM MANUFACTUR	20.0000 RER	EA	1,600.0000
	SPECIFY BENCH SEAT: 40-20-40			
7	CLOTH W/VINYL TRIM BUCKET TYPE SEATS	20.0000	EA	969.0000
8	RIGHT AND LEFT TELESCOPIC MIRRORS MINIMUM 6X8	20.0000	EA	357.0000
9	HEAVY DUTY ALTERNATOR OPTIONAL, MINIMUM 105 AMP ALTERNATOR	20.0000	EA , &	285.0000
	SPECIFY AMPS: 240 GAS ENGINE ONLY			
10	SLIDING REAR VISION WINDOW	20.0000	EA	572.0000
11	KNAPHEIDE NO LID ON UTILITY BODY (DEDUCT)	20.0000	EA	-600.0000
12	WARNER NO LID ON UTILITY BODY (DEDUCT)	20.0000	EA	-1,165.0000
13	CARPETED FLOOR	20.0000	EA	190.0000
14	SHORT PICKUP BOX LENGTH SRW ONLY (DEDUCT)	20,0000	EA	-700.0000
	SPECIFY WHEELBASE: 160			

PAGE	ORDER DATE
4 of 6	10/10/18
BUSINESS UNIT	BUYER
9000	JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)

VENDOR NUMBER:

2131702

State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500 Fax: (402) 471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER 15038 OC

R43500|NISC0001|NISC0001 20160901

Line	Description SPECIFY DIMENSIONS OF BOX BID (IN INCHES): LENGTH WIDTH BETWEEN WHEEL WELLS: 81.9 X 66.9 X 50.5	Estimated Quantity I, WIDTH AND	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
15	SINGLE REAR WHEELS (DEDUCT)	20.0000	EA	-589.0000
	GVWR (NOTE: FIVE WHEELS AND TIRES WILL BE REQUIR DEFINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS)	RED MEETING SA	ME REQUIRE	MENTS AS
16	WARNER SINGLE WHEEL CHASSIS WITH EIGHT FOOT UTILITY BODY (SEE ATTACHMENT) COLOR OF UTILITY B CHARTS.	20.0000 ODY TO MATCH	EA MANUFACTUF	10,990.0000 RER COLOR
	SPECIFY MAKE AND MODEL: WARNER - W\$298M\$MU			
17	KNAPHEIDE SINGLE WHEEL CHASSIS WITH EIGHT FOOT UTILITY BODY (SEE ATTACHMENT) COLOR OF UTILITY B CHARTS.	20.0000 ODY TO MATCH	EA MANUFACTUF	6,909.0000 RER COLOR
	SPECIFY MAKE AND MODEL: KNAPHEIDE 696			
18	KNAPHEIDE DUAL WHEEL CHASSIS WITH EIGHT FOOT UTILITY BODY (SEE ATTACHMENT) COLOR OF UTILITY B CHARTS. SPECIFY MAKE AND MODEL: KNAPHEIDE - 696D54	20.0000 ODY TO MATCH	EA MANUFACTUF	7,860.0000 RER COLOR
19	WARNER DUAL WHEEL CHASSIS	20.0000	EA	12,267.0000
	WITH EIGHT FOOT UTILITY BODY (SEE ATTACHMENT) COLOR OF UTILITY B CHARTS.	ODY TO MATCH	MANUFACTUF	RER COLOR
	SPECIFY MAKE AND MODEL: WARNER - R\$98MDWU			
20	SINGLE WHEEL CHASSIS CAB WITH NO UTILITY BOX 60" CA	20.0000	EA	43,710.0000
21	DUAL WHEEL CHASSIS CAB WITH NO UTILITY BOX 60" CA	20.0000	EA	44,698.0000
22	HD RUBBERIZED SPRAY	20.0000	EA	475.0000

PAGE	ORDER DATE
5 of 6	10/10/18
BUSINESS UNIT	BUYER
9000	JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)

VENDOR NUMBER:

2131702

State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500 Fax: (402) 471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER 15038 OC

R43500 NECO00 1 NECO001 20150901

Line	Description IN PICKUP BED LINER (LINEX, RHINO OR EQUIVALENT)	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
	SPECIFY MANUFACTURER: RHINO			
23	HD RUBBERIZED SPRAY IN UTILITY BODY BED LINER (LINEX, RHINO OR EQUIVALENT)	20.0000	EA	600.0000
	SPECIFY MANUFACTURER: RHINO			
24	STANDARD PAINT ATTACH LIST AND IDENTIFY AS NO ADDITIONAL COST PAINTS	20.0000	EA	0.0000
25	FOR DEPART OF TRANSPORTATION	20.0000	EA	868.0000
	YELLOW COLOR OF DODGE #PL1, FORD #84S53, CHEVROLET/GMC #WA- MINIMUM ORDER REQUIRED.	253A CODE (9W3)) WITH NO	
26	EXTRA COST PAINT ATTACH LIST AND IDENTIFY AS EXTRA COST PAINTS	20.0000	EA	0.0000
27	ADDITIONAL REMOTE FOB FROM MANUFACTURER	20.0000	EA	135.0000
28	DELIVERY WITH ONLY TWO SETS OF KEYS PER VEHICLE (DEDUCT)	20.0000	EA	-27.0000
29	REARVIEW CAMERA DEALER OR FACTORY INSTALLED	20.0000	EA	481.0000
30	TAILGATE STEP DEALER OR FACTORY INSTALLED	20.0000	EA	375.0000
31	DUAL ALTERNATORS DEALER OR FACTORY INSTALLED	20.0000	EA	255.0000
32	PROTECTIVE VINYL SIDE MOLDINGS DEALER INSTALLED IF NOT STANDARD EQUIPMENT	20.0000	EA	350.0000
33	SERVICE REPAIR MANUAL EQUIPMENT AND ENGINE	20.0000	EA	395.0000

ORDER DATE
10/10/18
BUYER
JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)

VENDOR NUMBER:

2131702

State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500 Fax: (402) 471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER 15038 OC

Line	Description		Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
	SPECIFY TYPE OF SERVICE REPAIR MAN	UAL AVAILABLE	: PAPER COPY, (CD ROM OR C	ONLINE: CD
34	ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR WARRANTIES FROM MANUFACTURER		20.0000	\$	0.0000
	SPECIFY YEARS AND MILES: CALL FOR O	PTIONS			
35	DROP SHIPMENT CHARGES OUTSIDE THE LINCOLN AREA ADDITIONAL COSTS OF CHARGES FOR V SHIPMENT CHARGES WOULD BE FOR VE DIVISIONS OF GOVERNMENT.				
36	9' BOSS STRAIGHT PLOW		20.0000	EA	5,935.0000
37	UPGRADE TO 9'2" V-PLOW		20.0000	EA	6,930.0000
38	DOWNGRADE TO 3/4 TRUCK WITH DIESEL ENGINE SRW, SWB (DEDUCT FROM LINE 1)		20,0000	EA	-2,599.0000

BUYER INITIALS